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for this. If the experts committec is dissolved and a Committee of Members of Parliament is formed............
(Interruptions)

SHRI XAVIER ARAKAL : I am cxtremely happy that the Hon. Speaker 18 taking a lot of intcrest. It seems that the Hon. Minister is under non-available warrant of the technical committec.

MR. SPEAKER : That is why I have suggested it.

SHRIT XAVIER ARAKAL : 1 hope the suggestion of the Hon. Spcuker will be acceptable to the Mipister concerned,

I fully agree with the feelings expressed by my Hon. friends, Shri Banatwalla and Shri Rajan regarding the pitiable condition of Railways in Kerala. And, do you know that all the rejected bogies are shunted to Kerala and there are no toilet facilities in many of thcm and Kerala is most backward in this respect. Above all, the plight of the railway porters in Kerala is so pathetic that I should be grateful if these problems of Railways in Kerala are considered. 1 request the Hon. Minister not to depend on the advice of the technical committee or the technical scction of the Railways.
The Hon. Minister may kindly give mc a categorical answer that this factory will be given to Kerala.

SHRI A. B. A. GHANI KHAN
CHOUDHURY : Mr. Speaker, Sir, I am sorry that I have no further information to give.

MR. SPEAKER : Mr. Selvaraju. I think he has never put a question.

SHRI N. SELVARAJU : Last year the Integral Coach Factory at Perumbur, has produced 775 coachcs. This year they may achievc a production of 800 coaches even though the installed capacity is 750 coaches. In view of the past performance of the Integral Coach Factory, Perumbur, the Minister had given an indication in the House that the factory will be cxpanded to construct upto 1,000 coaches cvery year. I would like to know from the Hon. Minister what action has becn taken to implement the proposal to cxpand the ~ ICF, Perumbur. I would also like to know what action has been taken to moder-
nisec the Garden Reach Workshop at Calcutta.

SHRI A. B. A. GHANI KHAN
CHOUDHURY : The only information I can give is about the gap between the demand and supply. In 1980-
85 thc gap was 8.670. That will be the shortfall and if we do not have this coach factory, in 1985-90 we will have a shortage of 12,120 and in 1990-95 it will be 16,220. That is
why we are very much in 2 hurry to have this coach factory whose initial production would be 400 coaches per year and it will be increcased to 750 coaches per year, It will have a gestation period of three years.

MR. SPEAKER : Shri
Azam.

Ghufran

Underground Railway System for Delhi

+
*¥63. SHRI GHUFRAN AZAM :

SHRI BALKRISHNA
WASNIK :

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state :

(a) whether keeping in view the heavy traflic rush, the Railway Reforms Committee (RRC) has recommended the underground railway system for

Delhi ;

(b) whether his Ministry is considering "“the recommendations of the RRC ;
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(¢) if so, the routes likely to be connected ; and

(d) details thereof and by when a final decision is likely to be taken ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRT C. K. JAFFER SHARIEF):

{a) Yes, Sir.

(b) to (d) Yes, Sir. The recommendations of the Railway Reforms Committee arc being cxamined.

it AETTA WA . ATFATT AT wEIZY, UHT AT § qEAT AT A {I
FIVAT 9T &Y ALY AT IATT AT
¥ wiforer Agy Y 21 €7 qur 2 -

“The routes likely to be connected ; and details thereof and by when a final decision is likely to be taken ?”

wary fgar g ;

“Yes, Sir.

The recommendations of the Railway Reforms Committee arc being examined .

Finished.

qMT AT qEAG 2 fF ag Jaw agr & Al § geArded) g aar g ?
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T AT 1T IE Fgl & HIZ-A13I2
BT —F7 § 7 gaa fedew iy
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AT | g1 g gg o Fqrg {5 ag
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SHRI C. K. JAFFER SHARIEF :
The underground section is Connaught Place—Rajouri Garden (including additional corridors by the year 2001)
—32.8 kms ; Inter-State Bus Terminal to Indian Institute of Technology—
19.3 kms ; Delhi Gate—Radhceyshyam Park—35'8 kms. The total comes to 579 kms. The cost of the priority phase of Connaught Place—Rajouri Garden and Minto Bridge—Rajpath
Link will bec about Rs. 1000 crores.
The total cost would be about Rs. 2000 crores.

S THEUT AIRH AL [T,
A7 UFHTAT A HYT-HTIE FIA &
fao, ac3-a% a1 ufwars 9% a1 g8i
g @t groar ?ozad fan feaAr
TFgANT BT AT AW FA AE
grar 7

SHRI C. K. JAFFER SHARIEF :
It has already bcen said that it is under study.

SHRI BALKRISHNA WASNIK :
As we know, the number of commuters 18 incrcasing year after year and thc problem has rcachcd an enormous proportion. For solving this problem Herculean efforts will have to be made.
May I knew whether urgent steps will be taken to cxpedite this thing and at least in the Seventh Five Year Plan this project will be completed ?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI A.B.A. GHANI KHAN CHOU-
DHURY) : The financial involvement in this project is huge. It is very difficult for us to give any sort of time-table because the first phase itself will require Rs. 1000 crores. And thc whole thing will require about Rs. 2000 crores as per the recommendations of the Railway Reforms Committee. The whole ideca of the Railway Reforms Committee was that we have to approach cither the World Bank or somebody who is prepared to give us this loan. And if wc get the loan, in that event we will think

of this project.

Here not only the question of money is involved but the expericnce which we have in Calcutta tells us that the proper investigation and the projcct report has to be prepared because once the city is built up and we want to have an underground system, lot of dislocation takes place. This dislocation creates problems. So, all these have to be taken into account. We just cannol come to any conclusion that we will start the work tomorrow or we will start it in the Scventh Five Ycar Plan and so on and so forth. All these have to bc taken into account, And especially what I am trying to impress upon the Hon. Mombers is that investigation and project report are very important than the financial aspect.

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE :
His suggestion is that the underground railway is constructed before the city is

constructed.

SHRI ATAL BIHARI VAJPAYEE :
Before undertaking the construction of the underground railway svstem in Delhi may I koow whether the Railway Ministry will have a fresh look on the surfacc transport in Dclhi ? The Ring Railway which was started with a great fanfare has completely failed to alleviate the difficulties of the travelling people in Delhi apart from the huge losses it is incurring. May I know whether the Hon.
Minister will give thought to the demand for re-opening of Jangpura railway cross-, ing which has already resulted in the death of a political worker ? Public agitation is going on and thc Railway Officer has given a commitment at the meeting which was convened by the Chicf Exccutive Councillor that the railway level crossing will be reopened by 26th of January. Let the Hon. Minister give a clear-cut reply to both these supple-

mentarics.

SHRI A. B. A. GHANI KHAN
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CHOUDHURY : About the pending of the gate, we are only concerned with the hazard that is involved to the safcty of thc passcngers. At the moment I am not prepared to say ‘yes’ or ‘no’. This matter is being studied. Although, even my own party, apart from the Hon.

Member’s party and other political parties, is putting pressure, we are studying it and we have to study......
(Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER : Why don’t you give a privilege motion to mc ?

SHRI A. B. A. GHANI KHAN
CHOUDHURY : We have to study the hazard and thcen only 1 will be able to repiy to this qucstion, not at the present moment. Once we open onc gite, I would like to inform the Hon. Mcmber that T have got another represcentation that the sccond gatc should also be opened.

SHRI ATAL BIHARI VAJPAYEE :
What about the first part of my question, Siur ? What about ring railway ?
They are thinking of undergound railway but the surface railway is not functioning at all.

SHRI A. B. A. GHANI KHAN
CHOUDHURY : I agrce and admit that we have not achieved success to that cxtent as we had thought about the ring railway. The question of scrappine it does not arisc. We will certainly look into the improvement aspect of it and try to make it popular.

© Y GAITY FESt ¢ AEAA ST, #
HITH I WA AEIKT FT GATIF-grz 1 wigar g fF F@ @ Fw
s widf F & FEr ar & gw
quETY[IvT A feear 71 &7, ZqTQ gr¥1e 3g 97 Ffeag &1 wfwa geg fagrdy aiqAr S &1 wrag qISH AET &, T T AT g AwT G-B AT W 7F, IFH |Y Ireid FET
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& fr srveTgIave @A &, afFa are I %1 7g fadw ¥ @ &1 zafao
ggyr dg 99T #fAwEEr 9, AT qF qrg 7 gl

MR. SPEAKER : Are¢ you putting question to Vajpayee Ji ?

sy qHaT smest o § ofifgca A qIq HT TEI g, ALTET HEIZT | AT
I% 919 gAFwT gfawezr A1 Ay
721 & gas fasar g

qeqey Wglad | AT WEAT AZIIT
g gare qfed, Fraqdr T 487 )

I wont allow him to answor the question.

st s fagrdt awmdy: 69
FUSTHTIIVE a1 fadig g1 fFar
2 #% @1 gz FEr @ fF S sue A
& ad AT AL A@E A1 W@ g,
DN AuTTATIE FZl A FATE STy ?

s gRETE® WEAr ¢ ATETE oy
T d1 g7 WA AF FAAT g€ aqA A
AET AT &

SHRI A. B. A. GHANI KHAN
CHOUDHURY : The Railway Reforms Committee feels that the way the Delhi traffic is increasing, the only way to solve their traffic problem is underground railway. Though obviously we are bent upon having the underground railway in Delhi but, as I have said, the financial involvement and some other difficulties comc in the way. Shri Dhandavate is only trying to pull my legs. I hake only suggested that in any old city, construction of unde-ground railway creates difficulties. You have to take into account various dislocations that take place 1 will invite Prof. Dhandavate to Calcutta. Pcople there are facing the inconveniences because of the underground railway we are trying to build up there.

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE
Since he has referred to me, lct me say that the undcrground activitics in the railways shouid be restricted only to West Bengal and not brought to Delhi.

MR. SPEAKER : I am against underground activities.

SHRI A. B. A. GHANI KHAN
CHOUDHURY : I will rcmember his advice.

SHRI SATYASADHAN CHAKRA-
BORTY : It is really a surprising thing.
Delhi does not require a ring railway and Calcutta requires it. We do not have a ring railway; Declhi has it. When we do not want an underground ruilway in Calcutta, we have it. In any case, since you have already started the pro-

MR. SPEAKER : He should transfer that,

SHRYI SATYASADHAN CHAKRA-
BORTY : It can be. If Delhi wants if, we can transfer our underground railways. Since he has already started the work, I would very humbly suggest to the Railway Minister thal, though ho has stated that established cities should not have underground railways, Moscow and Japan have.....,

SHRI A. B. A. GHANI KHAN
CHOUDHURY : What I said was something different.

SHRI SATYASADHAN CHAKRA-
BORTY : In London they have underground railways. All the mjor cities have it, for your information. Secodly, the peopie of Calcutta are suffering. not because of the underground railways but because of the totil mismanagement and delay...(Interruptions) Sir, ignorance has no limit, How do the State Government come into the picture when it is a
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Central Project ? Can you cure them ?
Please have some medicine for them.

MR. SPEAKER : At certain times it is stated to be bliss.

SHRI SATYASADHAN CHAKRA-
BORTY : T would like to know from the Hon. Minister what stcps are being taken to expedite the completion of the underground project. What steps arc being taken to start the tunnelling of the stretch, starting from Sham Bazar to Esplanade ? What are you going to do for that ?

MR. SPEAKER I would not allow that. You can put a separate question. At times be reasonable ; do not try to be unreasonable always.

Vacant Posts of Rural Doctors in Primary Health Centres

+

*64. SWAMI INDERVESH :

SHRI M. V. CHANDRA-
SHEKHARA MURTHY:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that more than five thousand posts of rual doctors are lying vacant in the various Primary Health Contres adding to the suffering of rural folk; and

(b) if so, what are the reasons for not filling up these vacancies and what steps are contemplated by the Government to fill up these vacancies for expanding medical care in the countryside ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMI-
LY WELFARE (KUMARI KUMUD
BEN M. JOSHI) : (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.
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TIIEY gFgaa o eI W{giad,
FATAIT T4 F AT 9T A T8
AEFETY faer Ot 5 oy 2w H
FrEtor & A 15134 T GrafHE
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